



S.A.No.470 of 2008

WEB COPY

KRISHNAN RAMASAMY, J.

This Second Appeal is admitted on the following substantial questions of law :

i) Whether the discretionary relief of injunction can be granted in favour of a plaintiff who has suppressed material facts, and, has not come to Court with clean hands?

ii) Whether the plaintiff can claim right to the suit property after having relinquished her rights under Ex.B33?

iii) When Ex.A1 settlement deed has been construed to be a Will which has taken effect on the death of the testator on 1-12-2000, whether this document will confer any rights on the plaintiff, particularly when she has given up all her rights in the testator's properties under Ex.B33 ?

2. Notice.

3. The Registry is directed to call for the records and list the matter for final hearing in the first week of February 2023.

11.11.2022

raja



WEB COPY



KRISHNAN RAMASAMY, J.

raja

S.A.No.470 of 2008

11.11.2022