



WEB COPY



S.A.No. 470 of 2008

R. SAKTHIVEL, J.,

Ms.Pooja, representing
M/s.Zeenath Begum, Counsel on record
for the Appellants and Ms.R.Nivedha,
representing Mr.M.Ravi, Counsel on
record for the Sole Respondent are before
this Court.

2.At request of both sides, this
Second Appeal is adjourned to **April 15,**
2026.

27.03.2026

MSM