



S.A.No.470 of 2008

R. SAKTHIVEL, J.



Ms.Zeenath Begum, learned counsel on record for the appellants and Mr.G.Saran, representing Mr.M.Ravi, learned counsel on record for the respondent are before this Court.

2. The learned counsel for the appellant seeks short accommodation. Request acceded to.

3. Post this matter *on 12.06.2026*.

20.04.2026

Asi