



S.A.No.470 of 2008

R.SAKTHIVEL, J.,

WEB COPY

Ms. R.Pujhaa, representing Ms.Zeenath Begum, Counsel on record for the Appellant and Mr.G.Saran, representing M.Ravi, Counsel for the sole respondent are before this Court.

2.At the request of both sides Counsel, this Second Appeal is adjourned. List the matter on July 02, 2026. It is made clear that no further adjournments will be granted on that day.

18.06.2026

jrs